
Parts Diagram

Warning: This drawing format requires special non-standard fonts!!
Make sure the appropriate font files are installed!!!

TT Humanst 521 BT (page heading)
TT Humanst 521 BT Light (drawing title)

O HelveticaLTStd-Cond (table column headings)
O HelveticaLTStd-LightCond (table text and call-outs)

Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty
1 46.6644.XX Weldment, 29" Post Leg w/ Caster Table Base  1 

46.6665.XX Weldment, 36" Post Leg w/ Caster Table Base 1
46.6642.XX Weldment, 42" Post Leg w/ Caster Table Base 1
46.6662.XX Weldment, 29" Post Leg w/ Glide Table Base 1
46.6666.XX Weldment, 36" Post Leg w/ Glide Table Base 1
46.6664.XX Weldment, 42" Post Leg w/ Glide Table Base 1

2 46.6650.BL Glide, Nylon Base 1
3 46.7102 Caster, 2.44 Non-Locking 1
4 46.7101 Caster, 2.44 Locking 1
5 12.0166 Screw, #12 x 1" PPH Tapping Type A 8
6 44.1657.52 Stiffener, Hat Channel 52" (66" & 72" tables only) 1
7 12.0272 Screw, #10 x 3/4" SW PPH Zinc (used on stiffener) 10
8 87.9323 Assembly, Velcro Wire Manager 1
9 46.5836.XX Channel, Vertical Wire Management   1
10 46.7146.PIRFIX Kit, Caster (includes two locking & two non-locking) 1
11 46.7147.PIRFIX Kit, Glide (includes four glides) 1

 Table®Pillar

January 2025
 

©2025 Krueger International, Inc.  All Rights Reserved · KI-PD-000007 · Rev. 7 · Page 1 of 2

KI · 1330 Bellevue Street · Green Bay, WI 54302 · 1-800-424-2432 · www.ki.com

Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty
1 46.5864.18.XX Assembly, Fixed Table Leg, 18" (see note) 2

46.5864.24.XX Assembly, Fixed Table Leg, 24" (see note)  2
46.5864.30.XX Assembly, Fixed Table Leg, 30" (see note)  2 

2 46.5914.XX Cover, 18" Foot 4
46.5915.XX Cover, 24" Foot 4
46.5916.XX Cover, 30" Foot 4

3 46.5877 Screw, 6-32 x 1/2" 8
4 46.5009 Ganger, Table   2 
5 46.5080  Peg, Wedge    8 
6 46.5052 Screw, #14 x 1 1/2" LG. PPH BLK, ZC Wood  8 
7 12.0166.X Screw, #12 x 1" 14
8 12.0272 Screw, #10 x 3/4" varies
9 44.1657.SIZE Stiffener, Hat Channel (60", 66" & 72" sizes) 1
10 46.5836.XX Channel, Vertical Wire Management 1
11 46.2975.SIZE Assembly, Fabric Modesty Panel 1
 12 14.3262.7.XX Assembly, Activ8 Power Module  1
13 14.3264.BL Module, USB Activ8 Villa 1
14 46.3884.12 Assembly, Activ8 Relocatable Power Tap 2
15 46.3883.SIZE Jumper, Activ8 Worksurface  2
16 46.0881.XX Assembly, Flip Top Grommet 1
17 48.0736.GA.XX Grommet, Nacre

®

 Power Access 1
48.0736.VG.XX Grommet, Villa/PowerUp Power Access 1

18 46.3882.108 Assembly, Activ8 Power Infeed  1
19 87.9323 Assembly, Velcro Wire Manager  2-4
20 46.5911.SIZE.XX Trough, Activ8 Power  1
21 12.0041.X  Screw, #10 x 5/8"  6
22 46.7101 Assembly, 2.44 Locking Caster 2 
23 46.7102  Assembly, 2.44 Non-Locking Caster  2 
24 10.3000.BLWH Glide, Telescoping (individual)  4 

Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty
12 46.8040.YYY.XX Power Module, Dubbel

®

 Undersurface, with 3-Prong Plug 1
46.8056.YY.XX Power Module, Dubbel

®

 Undersurface, with Pattern Plug 1
13 46.8057.YYY.XX Power Module, Nacre

®

 Pop-Up, with 3-Prong Plug 1
46.8058.YY.XX Power Module, Nacre

®

 Pop-Up, with Pattern Plug 1
14 46.8051.YYY.XX Power Module, Dean

®

 In-Surface, with 3-Prong Plug 1
46.8052.YY.XX Power Module, Dean

®

 In-Surface, with Pattern Plug 1
15 46.8053.YYY.XX Power Module, Node

®

 Combo, with 3-Prong Plug 1
46.8054.YY.XX Power Module, Node

®

 Combo, with Pattern Plug 1
16 46.8061.YY.XX Power Module, Snap-In, with Pattern Plug 1
17 46.8062.GR Distribution Block, Grey 1

46.8063.WH Distribution Block, White 1
18 46.8064.SIZE Jumper, Pattern 1
19 46.5926.SIZE.XX Trough, Pattern Power 1
20 48.0736.GA.XX Grommet, Nacre

®  

Power Access 1
21 46.6210.SIZE.XX Modesty Panel, Zintra

®

 Polyester Felt (see note) 1
21 46.6193.XX Bracket, Modesty Panel Felt 2
22 Contact KI Worksurface, Fixed Base 1

Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty
1 46.6644.XX Weldment, 29" Post Leg w/ Caster Table Base 3-5 

46.6665.XX Weldment, 36" Post Leg w/ Caster Table Base 3-5
46.6642.XX Weldment, 42" Post Leg w/ Caster Table Base 3-5
46.6662.XX Weldment, 29" Post Leg w/ Glide Table Base 3-5
46.6666.XX Weldment, 36" Post Leg w/ Glide Table Base 3-5
46.6664.XX Weldment, 42" Post Leg w/ Glide Table Base 3-5

2 46.6650.BL Glide, Nylon Base 3-5
3 46.7102 Caster, 2.44 Non-Locking 3-5
4 46.7101 Caster, 2.44 Locking 3-5
5 12.0166.X Screw, #12 x 1" PPH Tapping Type A 24-40
6 44.1657.52 Stiffener, Hat Channel 52" (66" & 72" tables only) 1-2
7 12.0272 Screw, #10 x 3/4" SW PPH Zinc (used on stiffener) 10-20
8 87.9323 Assembly, Velcro Wire Manager 2-4
9 46.5836.XX Channel, Vertical Wire Management   1
10 46.7146.PIRFIX Kit, Caster (includes two locking & two non-locking) 1
11 46.7147.PIRFIX Kit, Glide (includes four glides) 1
12 46.8040.YYY.XX Power Module, Dubbel

®

 Undersurface, with 3-Prong Plug 1
46.8056.YY.XX Power Module, Dubbel

®

 Undersurface, with Pattern Plug 1
13 46.8057.YYY.XX Power Module, Nacre

®

 Pop-Up, with 3-Prong Plug 1
46.8058.YY.XX Power Module, Nacre

®

 Pop-Up, with Pattern Plug 1

Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty
14 46.8051.YYY.XX Power Module, Dean

®

 In-Surface, with 3-Prong Plug 1
46.8052.YY.XX Power Module, Dean

®

 In-Surface, with Pattern Plug 1
15 46.8053.YYY.XX Power Module, Node

®

 Combo, with 3-Prong Plug 1
46.8054.YY.XX Power Module, Node

®

 Combo, with Pattern Plug 1
16 46.8061.YY.XX Power Module, Snap-In, with Pattern Plug 1
17 46.8062.GR Distribution Block, Grey 1

46.8063.WH Distribution Block, White 1
18 46.8064.SIZE Jumper, Pattern 1
19 46.5926.SIZE.XX Trough, Pattern Power 1
20 48.0736.GA.XX Grommet, Nacre

®  

Power Access 1
21 48.0736.GD.XX Grommet, Dean

®

 Power Access 1
22 48.0399.XX Grommet, Node

®

 Combo Power Module 1
23 46.0736.VG.XX Grommet, Villa with USB Module 1
24 46.0881.XX Grommet, Plastic Flip Top 1
25 14.3263.XXX.XX Module, Villa with USB 1
26 14.2260.XXX.XX Module, PowerUp 1
27 46.6210.SIZE.XX Modesty Panel, Zintra

®

 Polyester Felt (see note) 1
28 46.6193.XX Bracket, Modesty Panel Felt 2
29 Contact KI Worksurface, Fixed Base 1

.XX = Select Color
Items 2, 3, 4 & 5 quantity is per leg
Due to variance of leg numbers on Pillar Tables, only one leg is shown.
Casters and glides can be interchanged on legs, but the table height will change.
Ex: Adding casters to a post made for glides will increase the table height by 2-1/4" to 2-1/2".

Item 10

Item 11

.XX = Select Paint or Finish

.YY/.YYY = Select Cord Length

.SIZE = Select Size  
All available electrical components shown.
Item 1 includes Items 2 & 3.
Items 8 & 9 are used on 72" wide models only.
Item 19 quantity varies on table width. 60" wide and larger uses four managers. 
Items 25 & 26 not shown on artwork.
Item 39 requires Items 8 & 40. 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8
9

12

13 14

15

16

16

17
18

1929

20

30
27

28

7

23

24

25

26

21

22

31



Warning: This drawing format requires special non-standard fonts!!
Make sure the appropriate font files are installed!!!

TT Humanst 521 BT (page heading)
TT Humanst 521 BT Light (drawing title)

O HelveticaLTStd-Cond (table column headings)
O HelveticaLTStd-LightCond (table text and call-outs)

Pillar® Table

Parts Diagram 

©2025 Krueger International, Inc.  All Rights Reserved · KI-PD-000007 · Rev. 7 · Page 2 of 2

KI · 1330 Bellevue Street · Green Bay, WI 54302 · 1-800-424-2432 · www.ki.com

Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty
1 46.6644.XX Weldment, 29" Post Leg w/ Caster Table Base 3-5 

46.6665.XX Weldment, 36" Post Leg w/ Caster Table Base 3-5
46.6642.XX Weldment, 42" Post Leg w/ Caster Table Base 3-5
46.6662.XX Weldment, 29" Post Leg w/ Glide Table Base 3-5
46.6666.XX Weldment, 36" Post Leg w/ Glide Table Base 3-5
46.6664.XX Weldment, 42" Post Leg w/ Glide Table Base 3-5

2 46.6650.BL Glide, Nylon Base 3-5
3 46.7102 Caster, 2.44 Non-Locking 3-5
4 46.7101 Caster, 2.44 Locking 3-5
5 12.0166.X Screw, #12 x 1" PPH Tapping Type A 24-40
6 44.1657.52 Stiffener, Hat Channel 52" (66" & 72" tables only) 1-2
7 12.0272 Screw, #10 x 3/4" SW PPH Zinc (used on stiffener) 10-20
8 87.9323 Assembly, Velcro Wire Manager 2-4
9 46.5836.XX Channel, Vertical Wire Management   1
10 46.7146.PIRFIX Kit, Caster (includes two locking & two non-locking) 1
11 46.7147.PIRFIX Kit, Glide (includes four glides) 1

Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty
12 46.8040.YYY.XX Power Module, Dubbel

®

 Undersurface, with 3-Prong Plug 1
46.8056.YY.XX Power Module, Dubbel

®

 Undersurface, with Pattern Plug 1
13 46.8057.YYY.XX Power Module, Nacre

®

 Pop-Up, with 3-Prong Plug 1
46.8058.YY.XX Power Module, Nacre

®

 Pop-Up, with Pattern Plug 1
14 46.8051.YYY.XX Power Module, Dean

®

 In-Surface, with 3-Prong Plug 1
46.8052.YY.XX Power Module, Dean

®

 In-Surface, with Pattern Plug 1
15 46.8053.YYY.XX Power Module, Node

®

 Combo, with 3-Prong Plug 1
46.8054.YY.XX Power Module, Node

®

 Combo, with Pattern Plug 1
16 46.8061.YY.XX Power Module, Snap-In, with Pattern Plug 1
17 46.8062.GR Distribution Block, Grey 1

46.8063.WH Distribution Block, White 1
18 46.8064.SIZE Jumper, Pattern 1
19 46.5926.SIZE.XX Trough, Pattern Power 1
20 48.0736.GA.XX Grommet, Nacre

®  

Power Access 1
21 46.6210.SIZE.XX Modesty Panel, Zintra

®

 Polyester Felt (see note) 1
22 46.6193.XX Bracket, Modesty Panel Felt 2
23 Contact KI Worksurface, Fixed Base 1

Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty
1 46.6644.XX Weldment, 29" Post Leg w/ Caster Table Base 3-6 

46.6665.XX Weldment, 36" Post Leg w/ Caster Table Base 3-6
46.6642.XX Weldment, 42" Post Leg w/ Caster Table Base 3-6
46.6662.XX Weldment, 29" Post Leg w/ Glide Table Base 3-6
46.6666.XX Weldment, 36" Post Leg w/ Glide Table Base 3-6
46.6664.XX Weldment, 42" Post Leg w/ Glide Table Base 3-6

2 46.6650.BL Glide, Nylon Base 3-6
3 46.7102 Caster, 2.44 Non-Locking 3-6
4 46.7101 Caster, 2.44 Locking 3-6
5 46.6670.KIT32 Screw, #12 x 1" PPH Tapping Type A (includes 32 screws per kit) 1-2
6 44.1657.52 Stiffener, Hat Channel 52" (66" & 72" tables only) (see note) 1-2
7 12.0272 Screw, #10 x 3/4" SW PPH Zinc (used on stiffener) 10-20
8 87.9323 Assembly, Velcro Wire Manager 2-4
9 46.5836.XX Channel, Vertical Wire Management   1

10 46.7146.PIRNEST Kit, Caster (includes two locking & two non-locking) 1
11 46.6650.BL.KIT4 Kit, Glide (includes four glides) 1
12 46.8040.YYY.XX Power Module, Dubbel

®

 Undersurface USB A/C, with 3-Prong Plug 1
46.8056.YY.XX Power Module, Dubbel

®

 Undersurface USB A/C, with Pattern Plug 1
13 46.8057.YYY.XX Power Module, Nacre

®

 Pop-Up USB A/C, with 3-Prong Plug 1
46.8058.YY.XX Power Module, Nacre

®

 Pop-Up USB A/C, with Pattern Plug 1

Item Part Number Item Description Req Qty
14 46.8051.YYY.XX Power Module, Dean

®

 In-Surface USB A/C, with 3-Prong Plug 1
46.8052.YY.XX Power Module, Dean

®

 In-Surface USB A/C, with Pattern Plug 1
15 46.8053.YYY.XX Power Module, Node

®

 Combo USB A/C, with 3-Prong Plug 1
46.8054.YY.XX Power Module, Node

®

 Combo USB A/C, with Pattern Plug 1
16 46.8061.YY.XX Power Module, Snap-In, with Pattern Plug 1
17 46.8062.GR Distribution Block, Grey 1

46.8063.WH Distribution Block, White 1
18 46.8064.SIZE Jumper, Pattern 1
19 46.5926.SIZE.XX Trough, Pattern Power 1
20 48.0736.GA.XX Grommet, Nacre

®  1
21 48.0736.GD.XX Grommet, Dean

®

 1
22 48.0399.XX Grommet, Node

® 1
23 48.0736.VG.XX Grommet, Villa 1
24 46.0881.XX Grommet, Plastic Flip Top 1
25 14.3263.YYY.XX Module, Villa with USB (see note) 1
26 14.2260.YYY.XX Module, PowerUp 1
27 46.6218.SIZE.XX Modesty Panel, Zintra

®

 Polyester Felt (see note) 1
28 46.6193.XX Bracket, Modesty Panel Felt 2
29 12.0041.X Screw, #10 x 5/8" 6
30 Contact KI Worksurface, Fixed Base 1
31 48.0738.XX Bracket Tree, Data Adapter 1

XX = Select Paint or Finish
.YY/.YYY = Select Cord Length
.SIZE = Select Size
All available electrical components shown.
Casters and glides can be interchanged on the legs, but a change of height between 2-1/4" and 2-1/2" will occur.
Item 6 are used on large and shape models only.
Item 25 requires Item 23.
Item 27 requires Items 7 & 28.


	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_2


	Sheet 2

